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Maestría en Filosofía Antigua 

Taller internacional / International Workshop 

 Cuerpo y medio ambiente/Body and Environment  

27 y 28 de enero de 2020/ 27th and 28th of January 2020 

Ciudad de México/Mexico City 
 

PROGRAMA / PROGRAM 

 

Lunes 27 de enero de 2020 / Monday 27th January 

Sede: Instituto de Investigaciones Filológicas, IIFL/UNAM 

 

9:30 -9:50 am.  

 

Inauguración / Inauguration: 

 

Dr. Mario H. Ruz Sosa, Director del Instituto de Investigaciones 

Filológicas, UNAM. 

 

Professor Brooke Holmes, Princeton University, Director of 

Postclassicisms. 

 

Dra. María Elena García Peláez Cruz, Directora de la Facultad de 

Filosofía, Universidad Panamericana. 

 

 

9:50 – 10:10 am Presentación del taller: 

Doctorandas Malina Buturović & Linda McNulty Pérez, Department 

of Classics, Princeton University 

 

Dr. Bernardo Berruecos Frank, Coordinador del Centro de Estudios 

Clásicos, Instituto de Investigaciones Filológicas, UNAM 

 

SESIONES DE TRABAJO 

10:10 - 11:10 am Kathleen Cruz: 

“On race and natural analogy via the Hippocratic corpus and self-

critical Hispanic [especially Puerto Rican] poetry”. 

Respondent: Lusdemar Jacquez Rivera. 

Discussion. 

 

11:15 - 12:15 pm Linda McNulty Pérez:  

“On Reception of Medea in contemporary US-Mexico border 

literature”. 

Respondent: María Elena García Peláez Cruz. 

Discussion 
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12:15 - 1:15 pm COFFEE BREAK 

 

 

1:15 - 2:15 pm Rogelio Toledo & Ana María Guzmán Olmos:  

“Menstrual Gaze: Notes on the Relationship between Menstruation 

and Imagination in Aristotle’s On Dreams”.  

Respondent: Brooke Holmes. 

Discussion. 

 

 

2:15 - 3:30 pm LUNCH 

 

 

3:30 - 4:30 pm Genaro Valencia: 

“On Aristotle’s Politics and Juan Ginés de Sepúlveda”. 

Respondent: Nicole Ooms Renard. 

Discussion. 

 

 

4:40 - 6:00 pm Javier Fresneda:  

“The Skeuomorphism of the Gods: notes on semblance and image”. 

(Artist Talk and Discussion) 

 

7:30 pm 

 

DINNER 
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Martes 28 de enero de 2020/ Tuesday 28th January 

Sede: Facultad de Filosofía, Universidad Panamericana. 

 

9:30 – 10:30 am David Charles Carr Wright:  

“The map and the body, the body in the map: embodied cartography in 

the Huamantla Map.”  

Respondent: Leonor Hernández Oñate. 

Discussion. 

 

10:35 -11:35 am Dan-el Padilla Peralta:  

“On the classical body in Diego Rivera’s Detroit Industry murals”.   

Respondent: Bernardo Berruecos Frank. 

Discussion. 

 

11:35 -11:55 am COFFEE BREAK 

11:55 - 12:55 pm Ian Silva: 

“On Cuarón’s Roma and Vergil’s Ecloques”.  

Respondent: Martha Lilia Tenorio Trillo. 

Discussion 

 

1:00 -2:00 pm Claudio García Ehrenfeld: 

“Apuleius and the metamorphoses of the Mesoamerican body”  

Respondent: Malina Buturović. 

Discussion. 

 

2:00 -3:00 pm LUNCH 

3:00 -4:00 pm Néstor Manríquez Lozano: 

“Los clásicos en la raza cósmica: racismo, encuentros y desencuentros 

del mestizaje cultural mexicano”. 

Respondent: Rosa Andújar. 

Discussion. 

4:00 -4:15 pm COFFEE BREAK 

 

4:15 -5:15 pm Closing Discussion 

 

5:15 -5:30 pm Clausura: 

Doctoranda Kathleen Cruz, Department of Classics, Princeton 

University. 

 

Dr. André Laks, Facultad de Filosofía, Universidad Panamericana. 

 

Dra. Nicole Ooms, Centro Peninsular en Humanidades y Ciencias 

Sociales, Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México. 

7:00 pm DINNER 
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Comité Organizador 

 

Bernardo Berruecos Frank (Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México) 

Malina Butorović (Princeton University) 

Kathleen Cruz (Princeton University) 

María Elena García Peláez Cruz (Universidad Panamericana) 

Brooke Holmes (Princeton University) 

Linda McNulty Perez (Princeton University) 

Nicole Ooms (Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México) 

 

Participantes 

 

Rosa Andújar (King’s College London) 

Bernardo Berruecos (Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México) 

Malina Butorović (Princeton University) 

David Charles Carr Wright (Universidad de Guanajuato) 

Kathleen Cruz (Princeton University) 

Javier Fresneda (Escuela Superior de Artes de Yucatán) 

Claudio García Ehrenfeld (Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México) 

María Elena García Peláez Cruz (Universidad Panamericana) 

Ana María Guzmán (Rheinische Friedrich-Wilhelms-Universität Bohn) 

Leonor Hernández (Universidad Autónoma Metropolitana, Iztapalapa) 

Brooke Holmes (Princeton University) 

Lusdemar Jacquez Rivera (Universidad Panamericana) 

André Laks (Universidad Panamericana) 

Néstor Manríquez Lozano (Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México) 

Linda McNulty Perez (Princeton University) 

Nicole Ooms (Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México) 

Dan-el Padilla Peralta (Princeton University) 

Ian Silva (Princeton University) 

Martha Lilia Tenorio (Colegio de México) 

Rogelio Toledo (Freie Universität Berlin) 

Genaro Valencia (Universidad Panamericana) 

 

Entrada libre, cupo limitado 

 

Informes y registro: 

Tel. 56227488 

Correo electrónico: coordinacionclasicos@gmail.com  

mailto:coordinacionclasicos@gmail.com

